
2024‐25 Secondary Career and Technical Education Program to Industry Certification Linkage List, Updated
This is a list of CTE programs and the CAPE industry certifications with which alignment has been demonstrated.  
Rule 6A‐6.0576, F.A.C., Effective Febuary 2025
Program 
Number

Program Name Certification Code  Certification Name
Program 
Length

Program 
Type

8002100 Landscape Operations  FLFBR001 Agritechnology Specialist Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8002100 Landscape Operations FLFBR004 Agricultural Mechanics Specialist Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8002100 Landscape Operations FLFBR007 Agriculture Associate Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8002100 Landscape Operations FLFBR009 Agriculture Systems Associate Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8002100 Landscape Operations FNGLA001 FNGLA Certified Horticulture Professional 6 CAR‐PREP
8002100 Landscape Operations FNGLA003 FNGLA Certified Landscape Maintenance Technician 6 CAR‐PREP
8002100 Landscape Operations FNGLA004 FNGLA Certified Landscape Technician 6 CAR‐PREP
8003100 Agriculture Biotechnology FLFBR002 Agricultural Biotechnology Specialist Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8003100 Agriculture Biotechnology FLFBR005 Animal Science Specialist Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8003100 Agriculture Biotechnology FLFBR007 Agriculture Associate Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8003100 Agriculture Biotechnology FLFBR009 Agriculture Systems Associate Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8004100 Aquaculture FLAQA001 Aquaculture Technician 4 CAR‐PREP
8004100 Aquaculture FLFBR007 Agriculture Associate Certification 4 CAR‐PREP
8004200 Equestrian Studies FLFBR005 Animal Science Specialist Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8004200 Equestrian Studies FLFBR009 Agriculture Systems Associate Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8004300 Equine Science NHJTC001 Equine Management & Evaluation Certification 4 CAR‐PREP
8005100 Technical Agriculture Operations FLFBR001 Agritechnology Specialist Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8005100 Technical Agriculture Operations FLFBR004 Agricultural Mechanics Specialist Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8005100 Technical Agriculture Operations FLFBR007 Agriculture Associate Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8005100 Technical Agriculture Operations FLFBR009 Agriculture Systems Associate Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8005100 Technical Agriculture Operations NCCER061 NCCER Welding‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8005100 Technical Agriculture Operations NIASE016 ASE Medium/Heavy Truck Technician: Brakes (T4) 5 CAR‐PREP
8005100 Technical Agriculture Operations NIASE020 ASE Medium/Heavy Truck Technician: Diesel Engines (T2) 5 CAR‐PREP
8005100 Technical Agriculture Operations NIASE091 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Truck: Diesel Engines (DE) 5 CAR‐PREP
8006200 Natural Resources DUCKS001 Ecology Conservation and Management Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8006200 Natural Resources ESRIC002 GIS Fundamentals Foundation 5 CAR‐PREP
8006200 Natural Resources FLFBR007 Agriculture Associate Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8006200 Natural Resources FLFBR008 Forestry Specialist Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8006200 Natural Resources FLFBR010 Natural Resources Specialist Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8007300 Environmental Water & Reclamation Technology FLDEP003 Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator Level C 4 CAR‐PREP

8007300 Environmental Water & Reclamation Technology FLDEP006 Water Treatment Plant Operator Level C 4 CAR‐PREP
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8007300 Environmental Water & Reclamation Technology FLDEP007 Water Treatment Plant Operator Level D 4 CAR‐PREP

8007300 Environmental Water & Reclamation Technology FLDEP008 Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator Level D 4 CAR‐PREP

8009100 Principles of Agribusiness and Management FLFBR007 Agriculture Associate Certification 3 CAR‐PREP
8009100 Principles of Agribusiness and Management INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 3 CAR‐PREP
8101100 Architectural Drafting ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 6 CAR‐PREP
8101100 Architectural Drafting ADESK008 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Revit  6 CAR‐PREP
8101100 Architectural Drafting ADESK011 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Inventor 6 CAR‐PREP
8101100 Architectural Drafting ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 6 CAR‐PREP
8101100 Architectural Drafting AMDDA002 Certified Apprentice Drafter ‐ Architectural 6 CAR‐PREP
8101200 Civil and Survey Drafting ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 6 CAR‐PREP
8101200 Civil and Survey Drafting ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 6 CAR‐PREP
8104300 Carpentry HBINS003 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Carpentry 5 CAR‐PREP
8104300 Carpentry HBINS004 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core 5 CAR‐PREP
8104300 Carpentry HBINS005 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core Green 5 CAR‐PREP
8104300 Carpentry NCCER005 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8104300 Carpentry NCCER032 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8104300 Carpentry NCCER033 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 3 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8104300 Carpentry NCCER034 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 4 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8104400 Cabinetmaking HBINS003 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Carpentry 5 CAR‐PREP
8104400 Cabinetmaking HBINS004 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core 5 CAR‐PREP
8104400 Cabinetmaking HBINS005 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core Green 5 CAR‐PREP
8104400 Cabinetmaking NCCER005 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8104400 Cabinetmaking NCCER032 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8104400 Cabinetmaking NCCER033 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 3 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8104400 Cabinetmaking NCCER034 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 4 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8104600 Building Construction Management ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 4 CAR‐PREP
8104600 Building Construction Management ADESK008 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Revit  4 CAR‐PREP
8104600 Building Construction Management HBINS003 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Carpentry 4 CAR‐PREP
8104600 Building Construction Management HBINS004 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core 4 CAR‐PREP
8104600 Building Construction Management HBINS005 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core Green 4 CAR‐PREP
8105500 Plumbing NCCER026 NCCER Plumbing ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 4 CAR‐PREP
8105500 Plumbing NCCER069 NCCER Plumbing ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 4 CAR‐PREP
8105500 Plumbing NCCER070 NCCER Plumbing ‐ Level 3 (Secondary) 4 CAR‐PREP
8105500 Plumbing NCCER071 NCCER Plumbing ‐ Level 4 (Secondary) 4 CAR‐PREP
8106200 Animal Science and Services ELANC001 Fundamentals of Animal Science Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8106200 Animal Science and Services FLFBR001 Agritechnology Specialist Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
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8106200 Animal Science and Services FLFBR005 Animal Science Specialist Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8106200 Animal Science and Services FLFBR007 Agriculture Associate Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8106200 Animal Science and Services FLFBR009 Agriculture Systems Associate Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8106200 Animal Science and Services FLVMA002 Certified Veterinary Assistant (CVA) 6 CAR‐PREP
8106800 Agritechnology ELANC001 Fundamentals of Animal Science Certification 3 CAR‐PREP
8106800 Agritechnology FLFBR001 Agritechnology Specialist Certification 3 CAR‐PREP
8106800 Agritechnology FLFBR004 Agricultural Mechanics Specialist Certification 3 CAR‐PREP
8106800 Agritechnology FLFBR005 Animal Science Specialist Certification 3 CAR‐PREP
8106800 Agritechnology FLFBR007 Agriculture Associate Certification 3 CAR‐PREP
8106800 Agritechnology FLFBR009 Agriculture Systems Associate Certification 3 CAR‐PREP
8115110 Veterinary Assisting ELANC001 Fundamentals of Animal Science Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8115110 Veterinary Assisting FLFBR001 Agritechnology Specialist Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8115110 Veterinary Assisting FLFBR005 Animal Science Specialist Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8115110 Veterinary Assisting FLFBR007 Agriculture Associate Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8115110 Veterinary Assisting FLFBR009 Agriculture Systems Associate Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
8115110 Veterinary Assisting FLVMA002 Certified Veterinary Assistant (CVA) 5 CAR‐PREP
8116000 Agricultural Sales and Services PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 3 CAR‐PREP
8117000 Agricultural Communications FLFBR003 Agricultural Communications Specialist Certification 3 CAR‐PREP
8117000 Agricultural Communications PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 3 CAR‐PREP
8118300 Forestry FLFBR008 Forestry Specialist Certification 4 CAR‐PREP
8121600 Horticulture Science and Services BASFC001 BASF Plant Science Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8121600 Horticulture Science and Services FLFBR001 Agritechnology Specialist Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8121600 Horticulture Science and Services FLFBR004 Agricultural Mechanics Specialist Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8121600 Horticulture Science and Services FLFBR009 Agriculture Systems Associate Certification 6 CAR‐PREP
8121600 Horticulture Science and Services FNGLA001 FNGLA Certified Horticulture Professional 6 CAR‐PREP
8121600 Horticulture Science and Services FNGLA003 FNGLA Certified Landscape Maintenance Technician 6 CAR‐PREP
8121600 Horticulture Science and Services FNGLA004 FNGLA Certified Landscape Technician 6 CAR‐PREP
8129200 Food Science Applications AMMSA001 Food Safety and Science Certification 3 CAR‐PREP
8129200 Food Science Applications NRAEF003 Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®) 3 CAR‐PREP
8129200 Food Science Applications NRFSP001 Certified Food Safety Manager 3 CAR‐PREP
8200300 Electronic Business Enterprise INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 4 CAR‐PREP
8200300 Electronic Business Enterprise KNOWL002 WordPress Certified Editor 4 CAR‐PREP
8201300 Digital Photography Technology ADOBE023 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Video Design

(Requires Premiere Pro and After Effects or Photoshop)
7 CAR‐PREP

8201300 Digital Photography Technology ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design
(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

7 CAR‐PREP

8201400 Digital Video Technology ADOBE023 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Video Design
(Requires Premiere Pro and After Effects or Photoshop)

6 CAR‐PREP
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8201400 Digital Video Technology ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design
(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

6 CAR‐PREP

8201400 Digital Video Technology PROSO033 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Multimedia Specialist 6 CAR‐PREP
8201400 Digital Video Technology TBOOM003 Toon Boom Certified Associate (Storyboard Pro) 6 CAR‐PREP
8201500 Television Production Technology ADOBE023 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Video Design

(Requires Premiere Pro and After Effects or Photoshop)
8 CAR‐PREP

8201500 Television Production Technology ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design
(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

8 CAR‐PREP

8201500 Television Production Technology ADOBE025 Adobe Certified Professional in Web Design 8 CAR‐PREP
8201500 Television Production Technology PROSO033 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Multimedia Specialist 8 CAR‐PREP
8201500 Television Production Technology TBOOM003 Toon Boom Certified Associate (Storyboard Pro) 8 CAR‐PREP
8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design ADESK030 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Maya 5 CAR‐PREP
8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design ADOBE023 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Video Design

(Requires Premiere Pro and After Effects or Photoshop)
5 CAR‐PREP

8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design
(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

5 CAR‐PREP

8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design ADOBE025 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Web Design
(Requires Dreamweaver and Animate or Photoshop)

5 CAR‐PREP

8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design ISOGR012 TOSA® Graphics Certified User for Adobe – Visual Design (Advanced Level or 
Higher) 

5 CAR‐PREP

8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design KNOWL002 WordPress Certified Editor 5 CAR‐PREP
8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design PROSO033 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Multimedia Specialist 5 CAR‐PREP
8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design TBOOM001 Toon Boom Certified Associate (Harmony Premium) 5 CAR‐PREP
8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design TBOOM003 Toon Boom Certified Associate (Storyboard Pro) 5 CAR‐PREP
8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design UNITY002 Unity Certified User: Programmer 5 CAR‐PREP
8201600 Digital Media/Multimedia Design UNITY003 Unity Certified User: Artist 5 CAR‐PREP
8201700 Digital Cinema Production ADOBE023 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Video Design

(Requires Premiere Pro and After Effects or Photoshop)
5 CAR‐PREP

8201700 Digital Cinema Production ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design
(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

5 CAR‐PREP

8201700 Digital Cinema Production PROSO033 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Multimedia Specialist 5 CAR‐PREP
8206400 Database and Programming Essentials CERTI003 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Databases 4 CAR‐PREP
8206400 Database and Programming Essentials CERTI012 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Python 4 CAR‐PREP
8206400 Database and Programming Essentials MICRO126 Microsoft Certified: Azure Fundamentals 4 CAR‐PREP
8206500 Business Computer Programming CERTI013 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Java 8 CAR‐PREP
8206500 Business Computer Programming LINPI001 Linux Essentials 010 8 CAR‐PREP
8206500 Business Computer Programming PROSO017 Certified Internet Web (CIW) JavaScript Specialist 8 CAR‐PREP
8207440 Network Systems Administration CERTI006 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) – Network Security 7 CAR‐PREP
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8207440 Network Systems Administration CERTI007 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Networking 7 CAR‐PREP
8207440 Network Systems Administration COMPT001 CompTIA A+ 7 CAR‐PREP
8207440 Network Systems Administration COMPT006 CompTIA Network+ 7 CAR‐PREP
8207440 Network Systems Administration COMPT009 CompTIA Server+ 7 CAR‐PREP
8207440 Network Systems Administration COMPT018 CompTIA Tech+ 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services CERTI006 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) – Network Security 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services CERTI007 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Networking 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services CISCO026 Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA) 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services COMPT001 CompTIA A+ 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services COMPT005 CompTIA Linux+ 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services COMPT006 CompTIA Network+ 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services COMPT008 CompTIA Security+ 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services COMPT009 CompTIA Server+ 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services COMPT016 CompTIA Cybersecurity Analyst (CySA+) 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services COMPT018 CompTIA Tech+ 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services MICRO120 Microsoft Certified: Azure Administrator Associate 7 CAR‐PREP
8208000 Network Support Services MICRO125 Microsoft Certified: Azure Data Fundamentals 7 CAR‐PREP
8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design ADESK030 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Maya 4 CAR‐PREP
8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design ADESK031 Autodesk Certified User ‐ 3ds Max 4 CAR‐PREP
8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design

(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)
4 CAR‐PREP

8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design ADOBE025 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Web Design
(Requires Dreamweaver and Animate or Photoshop)

4 CAR‐PREP

8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design CERTI012 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Python 4 CAR‐PREP
8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design PROSO033 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Multimedia Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design TBOOM001 Toon Boom Certified Associate (Harmony Premium) 4 CAR‐PREP
8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design TBOOM003 Toon Boom Certified Associate (Storyboard Pro) 4 CAR‐PREP
8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design UNITY002 Unity Certified User: Programmer 4 CAR‐PREP
8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design UNITY003 Unity Certified User: Artist 4 CAR‐PREP
8208100 Game/Simulation/Animation Visual Design UNITY004 Unity Certified User: VR Developer 4 CAR‐PREP
8208200 Game/Simulation/Animation Audio/Video Effects ADESK030 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Maya 4 CAR‐PREP

8208200 Game/Simulation/Animation Audio/Video Effects PROSO033 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Multimedia Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP

8208200 Game/Simulation/Animation Audio/Video Effects UNITY002 Unity Certified User: Programmer 4 CAR‐PREP

8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming ADESK030 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Maya 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 GameSimulationAnimationProgramming ADESK031  AutodeskCertifiedUser3DSmax 4 CAR‐PREP
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8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design
(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

4 CAR‐PREP

8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming ADOBE025 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Web Design
(Requires Dreamweaver and Animate or Photoshop)

4 CAR‐PREP

8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming CERTI003 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Databases 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming CERTI004 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) – Software Development 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming CERTI008 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ HTML5 Application Development 4 CAR‐PREP

8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming CERTI010 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ JavaScript 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming CERTI012 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Python 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming CERTI017 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Computational Thinking 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming COMPT018 CompTIA Tech+ 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming PROSO017 Certified Internet Web (CIW) JavaScript Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming PROSO033 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Multimedia Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming TBOOM001 Toon Boom Certified Associate (Harmony Premium) 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming TBOOM003 Toon Boom Certified Associate (Storyboard Pro) 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming UNITY002 Unity Certified User: Programmer 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming UNITY003 Unity Certified User: Artist 4 CAR‐PREP
8208300 Game/Simulation/Animation Programming UNITY004 Unity Certified User: VR Developer 4 CAR‐PREP
8209600 Digital Design ADOBE023 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Video Design

(Requires Premiere Pro and After Effects or Photoshop)
6 CAR‐PREP

8209600 Digital Design ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design
(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

6 CAR‐PREP

8209600 Digital Design ADOBE025 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Web Design
(Requires Dreamweaver and Animate or Photoshop)

6 CAR‐PREP

8209600 Digital Design INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 6 CAR‐PREP
8209600 Digital Design PRMIN004 PMI Project Management Ready 6 CAR‐PREP
8209600 Digital Design PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 6 CAR‐PREP
8209600 Digital Design PROSO033 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Multimedia Specialist 6 CAR‐PREP
8209600 Digital Design UNITY003 Unity Certified User: Artist 6 CAR‐PREP
8209600 Digital Design UNITY004 Unity Certified User: VR Developer 6 CAR‐PREP
8212000 Legal Administrative Specialist INTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 7 CAR‐PREP
8212000 Legal Administrative Specialist MICRO017 MicrosoŌ Office Specialist: MicrosoŌ Office 2016 Master Specialist 

(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
7 CAR‐PREP

8212000 Legal Administrative Specialist TAFLP001 Accredited Legal Professional (ALP) 7 CAR‐PREP
8212300 Medical Administrative Specialist INTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 7 CAR‐PREP
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8212300 Medical Administrative Specialist MICRO017 MicrosoŌ Office Specialist: MicrosoŌ Office 2016 Master Specialist 
(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)

7 CAR‐PREP

8212300 Medical Administrative Specialist NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 7 CAR‐PREP
8212300 Medical Administrative Specialist NATHA011 Certified Electronic Health Record Specialist (CEHRS) 7 CAR‐PREP
8212300 Medical Administrative Specialist NCFCT007 National Certified Medical Office Assistant (NCMOA) 7 CAR‐PREP
8212500 Administrative Office Specialist INTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 7 CAR‐PREP
8212500 Administrative Office Specialist MICRO017 MicrosoŌ Office Specialist: MicrosoŌ Office 2016 Master Specialist 

(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
7 CAR‐PREP

8216100 International Business INTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 5 CAR‐PREP
8216100 International Business INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 5 CAR‐PREP
8216100 International Business INTUT003 Master Entrepreneurship Certification (Requires Entrepreneurship & Small 

Business and Design for Delight)
5 CAR‐PREP

8217100 Promotional Enterprise ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design
(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

7 CAR‐PREP

8217100 Promotional Enterprise INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 7 CAR‐PREP
8217100 Promotional Enterprise KNOWL002 WordPress Certified Editor 7 CAR‐PREP
8217100 Promotional Enterprise` PRMIN004 PMI Project Management Ready 7 CAR‐PREP
8301100 Business Management and Analysis INTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 6 CAR‐PREP
8301100 Business Management and Analysis INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 6 CAR‐PREP
8301100 Business Management and Analysis INTUT003 Master Entrepreneurship Certification (Requires Entrepreneurship & Small 

Business and Design for Delight)
6 CAR‐PREP

8301100 Business Management and Analysis INTUT004 Intuit Certified Bookkeeping Professional 6 CAR‐PREP
8301100 Business Management and Analysis MICRO017 MicrosoŌ Office Specialist: MicrosoŌ Office 2016 Master Specialist 

(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
6 CAR‐PREP

8301100  Business Management and Analysis  MICRO123  MicrosoŌ 365 CerƟfied: Fundamentals 6 CAR‐PREP
8301100 Business Management and Analysis PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 6 CAR‐PREP
8301100 Business Management and Analysis SALES001 Salesforce Certified Administrator 6 CAR‐PREP
8302100 Accounting Applications INTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 4 CAR‐PREP
8302100 Accounting Applications INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 4 CAR‐PREP
8302100 Accounting Applications INTUT004 Intuit Certified Bookkeeping Professional 4 CAR‐PREP
8302100 Accounting Applications MICRO017 MicrosoŌ Office Specialist: MicrosoŌ Office 2016 Master Specialist 

(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
4 CAR‐PREP

8306300 Administrative Office Specialist INTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 4 CAR‐PREP
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8306300 Administrative Office Specialist MICRO017 MicrosoŌ Office Specialist: MicrosoŌ Office 2016 Master Specialist 
(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)

4 CAR‐PREP

8401000 Technical Design ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 3 TECH ED
8401000 Technical Design ADESK008 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Revit  3 TECH ED
8401000 Technical Design ADESK011 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Inventor 3 TECH ED
8401000 Technical Design ADESK021 Autodesk Certified Professional in AutoCAD for Design and Drafting 3 TECH ED
8401000 Technical Design ADESK025 Autodesk Certified Professional in Revit for Architectural Design 3 TECH ED
8401000 Technical Design ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 3 TECH ED
8401000 Technical Design ADESK033 Autodesk Certified Associate in CAD for Mechanical Design 3 TECH ED
8401000 Technical Design ADESK034 Autodesk Certified Associate in CAM 2.5 Axis Milling 3 TECH ED
8401000 Technical Design SOLID003 Certified Solidworks Associate‐Academic (CSWA‐Academic) 3 TECH ED
8401000 Technical Design SOLID004 Certified Solidworks Professional ‐ Academic (CSWP‐Academic) 3 TECH ED
8401100 Applied Engineering Technology ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 3 TECH ED
8401100 Applied Engineering Technology ADESK008 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Revit  3 TECH ED
8401100 Applied Engineering Technology ADESK011 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Inventor 3 TECH ED
8401100 Applied Engineering Technology ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 3 TECH ED
8401100 Applied Engineering Technology FLENG001 Engineering Core certification 3 TECH ED
8401100 Applied Engineering Technology MSSCN001 MSSC Certified Production Technician (CPT) 3 TECH ED
8401100 Applied Engineering Technology RECFN001 RECF Pre‐Engineering Certification 3 TECH ED
8401100 Applied Engineering Technology RECFN002 RECF Robotics Certification 3 TECH ED
8401100 Applied Engineering Technology SOLID003 Certified Solidworks Associate‐Academic (CSWA‐Academic) 3 TECH ED
8401100 Applied Engineering Technology SOLID004 Certified Solidworks Professional ‐ Academic (CSWP‐Academic) 3 TECH ED
8404100 Maritime Technology ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 4 TECH ED
8404100 Maritime Technology MSSCN002 MSSC Certified Logistics Technician (CLT) 4 TECH ED
8405100 Early Childhood Education CPREC001 Child Development Associate (CDA) 4 CAR‐PREP
8405100 Early Childhood Education FLDOE004 Florida Teacher Certification Examinations (FTCE) Professional Education Test 4 CAR‐PREP
8417000 Exercise Science ACSMD002 Certified Personal Trainer 3 CAR‐PREP
8417000 Exercise Science NASME001 NASM Certified Personal Trainer (CPT) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417000 Exercise Science NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417000 Exercise Science NCSAF002 Certified Personal Trainer 3 CAR‐PREP
8417000 Exercise Science NCSAF003 Sport Nutrition Specialist 3 CAR‐PREP
8417130 Allied Health Assisting FDMQA002 Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417130 Allied Health Assisting NATHA002 Certified EKG Technician (CET) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417130 Allied Health Assisting NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417130 Allied Health Assisting NATHA006 Certified Patient Care Technician/Assistant (CPCT/A) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417130 Allied Health Assisting NATHA009 Certified Clinical Medical Assistant (CCMA) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417140 Dental Aide NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 3 CAR‐PREP
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8417160 Electrocardiograph Aide NATHA002 Certified EKG Technician (CET) 2.5 CAR‐PREP
8417160 Electrocardiograph Aide NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 2.5 CAR‐PREP
8417170 Emergency Medical Responder NATHA002 Certified EKG Technician (CET) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417170 Emergency Medical Responder NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417170 Emergency Medical Responder NATHA009 Certified Clinical Medical Assistant (CCMA) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417170 Emergency Medical Responder NREMT003 Emergency Medical Responder (EMR) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417190 Home Health Aide NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 2.5 CAR‐PREP
8417200 Medical Laboratory Assisting NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 4 CAR‐PREP
8417200 Medical Laboratory Assisting NATHA007 Certified Phlebotomy Technician (CPT) 4 CAR‐PREP
8417210 Nursing Assistant (Acute and Long‐Term Care) FDMQA002 Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417210 Nursing Assistant (Acute and Long‐Term Care) NATHA002 Certified EKG Technician (CET) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417210 Nursing Assistant (Acute and Long‐Term Care) NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417210 Nursing Assistant (Acute and Long‐Term Care) NATHA006 Certified Patient Care Technician/Assistant (CPCT/A) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417210 Nursing Assistant (Acute and Long‐Term Care) NATHA007 Certified Phlebotomy Technician (CPT) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417210 Nursing Assistant (Acute and Long‐Term Care) NATHA009 Certified Clinical Medical Assistant (CCMA) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417210 Nursing Assistant (Acute and Long‐Term Care) NATHA011 Certified Electronic Health Record Specialist (CEHRS) 3 CAR‐PREP
8417230 Vision Care Assisting NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 4 CAR‐PREP
8417280 Health Unit Coordinator NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 4 CAR‐PREP
8418200 Pharmacy Technician NATHA010 Certified Pharmacy Technician (CPhT) 7 CAR‐PREP
8418200 Pharmacy Technician PTCBD001 Certified Pharmacy Technician (CPhT) 7 CAR‐PREP
8418400 Practical Nursing FDMQA002 Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) 9 CAR‐PREP
8418400 Practical Nursing NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 9 CAR‐PREP
8418400 Practical Nursing NATHA006 Certified Patient Care Technician/Assistant (CPCT/A) 9 CAR‐PREP
8418400 Practical Nursing NCFCT008 National Certified Patient Care Technician (NCPCT) 9 CAR‐PREP
8418400 Practical Nursing NCSBN002 National Licensed Practical Nurse (NCLEX‐PN) 9 CAR‐PREP
8427100 Electrocardiograph Technician ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 3 CAR‐PREP
8427100 Electrocardiograph Technician ADESK008 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Revit  3 CAR‐PREP
8427100 Electrocardiograph Technician ADESK011 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Inventor 3 CAR‐PREP
8427100 Electrocardiograph Technician NATHA002 Certified EKG Technician (CET) 3 CAR‐PREP
8427100 Electrocardiograph Technician NATHA011 Certified Electronic Health Record Specialist (CEHRS) 3 CAR‐PREP
8427100 Electrocardiograph Technician NCFCT001 National Certified ECG Technician (NCET) 3 CAR‐PREP
8506400 Fashion Technology and Design Services ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 4 CAR‐PREP
8506400 Fashion Technology and Design Services ADESK008 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Revit  4 CAR‐PREP
8506400 Fashion Technology and Design Services ADESK011 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Inventor 4 CAR‐PREP
8506400 Fashion Technology and Design Services ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design

(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)
4 CAR‐PREP

8506500 Interior Design Services ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 4 CAR‐PREP
8506500 Interior Design Services ADESK008 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Revit  4 CAR‐PREP

Page 9



Program 
Number

Program Name Certification Code  Certification Name
Program 
Length

Program 
Type

8506500 Interior Design Services ADESK011 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Inventor 4 CAR‐PREP
8506500 Interior Design Services ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design

(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)
4 CAR‐PREP

8515300 Global Finance INTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 5 CAR‐PREP
8515300 Global Finance INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 5 CAR‐PREP
8515300 Global Finance INTUT004 Intuit Certified Bookkeeping Professional 5 CAR‐PREP
8600080 Aerospace Technologies ADESK011 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Inventor 3 TECH ED
8600080 Aerospace Technologies ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 3 TECH ED
8600080 Aerospace Technologies FEDAA011 FAA Private Pilot 3 TECH ED
8600080 Aerospace Technologies FEDAA013 FAA Ground School 3 TECH ED
8600080 Aerospace Technologies USINS001 Small UAS (sUAS) Safety Certification: Level 1 3 TECH ED
8600080 Aerospace Technologies USINS002 Visual Line of Sight System Operator (VSO) Ground 3 TECH ED
8601000 Communications Technology ADOBE023 Adobe Certified Professional in Video Design

(Requires Premiere Pro and After Effects or Photoshop)

3 TECH ED

8601000 Communications Technology ADOBE024 Adobe Certified Professional in Visual Design

(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

3 TECH ED

8601000 Communications Technology ADOBE025 Adobe Certified Professional in Web Design

(Requires Dreamweaver and Animate or Photoshop)

3 TECH ED

8601000 Communications Technology MICRO017 Microsoft Office Specialist: Microsoft Office 2016 Master Specialist

(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)

3 TECH ED

8604000 Production Technology MSSCN001 MSSC Certified Production Technician (CPT) 3 TECH ED
8703100 Hospitality & Tourism Management INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 5 CAR‐PREP
8703100 Hospitality & Tourism Management NRAEF003 Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®) 5 CAR‐PREP
8703100 Hospitality & Tourism Management NRFSP001 Certified Food Safety Manager 5 CAR‐PREP
8703100 Hospitality & Tourism Management PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 5 CAR‐PREP
8708100 Biomedical Sciences CERHB001 Biotechnician Assistant 4 TECH ED
8708100 Biomedical Sciences NATHA002 Certified EKG Technician (CET) 4 TECH ED
8708100 Biomedical Sciences NATHA003 Certified Medical Administrative Assistant (CMAA) 4 TECH ED
8708100 Biomedical Sciences NATHA006 Certified Patient Care Technician/Assistant (CPCT/A) 4 TECH ED
8708100 Biomedical Sciences NCFCT008 National Certified Patient Care Technician (NCPCT) 4 TECH ED
8718000 Commercial Art Technology ADOBE023 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Video Design

(Requires Premiere Pro and After Effects or Photoshop)
10 CAR‐PREP
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8718000 Commercial Art Technology ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design
(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

10 CAR‐PREP

8718000 Commercial Art Technology ADOBE025 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Web Design
(Requires Dreamweaver and Animate or Photoshop)

10 CAR‐PREP

8718100 3 D Animation Technology ADESK030 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Maya 7 CAR‐PREP
8718100 3 D Animation Technology TBOOM003 Toon Boom Certified Associate (Storyboard Pro) 7 CAR‐PREP
8718100 3 D Animation Technology TBOOM004 Toon Boom Certified Associate (Harmony Advanced) 7 CAR‐PREP
8718100 3 D Animation Technology UNITY003 Unity Certified User: Artist 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies GRBCI002 LEED Green Associate 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies HBINS002 Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Building Construction 

Technology
7 CAR‐PREP

8720300 Building Construction Technologies HBINS003 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Carpentry 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies HBINS004 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies HBINS005 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core Green 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies HBINS006 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Electrical 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies NCCER005 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies NCCER008 NCCER Construction Technology (Secondary) 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies NCCER010 NCCER Electrical ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies NCCER025 NCCER Masonry ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies NCCER032 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies NCCER033 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 3 (Secondary) 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies NCCER084 NCCER Industrial Maintenance Mechanic ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 7 CAR‐PREP
8720300 Building Construction Technologies NCCER085 NCCER Industrial Maintenance Mechanic ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 7 CAR‐PREP
8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology HBINS002 Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Building Construction 

Technology
6 CAR‐PREP

8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology HBINS003 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Carpentry 6 CAR‐PREP

8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology HBINS004 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core 6 CAR‐PREP

8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology HBINS005 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core Green 6 CAR‐PREP

8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology HBINS006 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Electrical 6 CAR‐PREP

8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology HVACE011 HVAC Excellence Employment Ready ‐ Electrical 6 CAR‐PREP

8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology NCCER005 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 6 CAR‐PREP
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8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology NCCER008 NCCER Construction Technology (Secondary) 6 CAR‐PREP

8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology NCCER032 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 6 CAR‐PREP

8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology NCCER033 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 3 (Secondary) 6 CAR‐PREP

8722000 Building Trades and Construction Design Technology NCCER034 NCCER Carpentry ‐ Level 4 (Secondary) 6 CAR‐PREP

8722900 Brick and Block Masonry NCCER025 NCCER Masonry ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8722900 Brick and Block Masonry NCCER044 NCCER Masonry ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8722900 Brick and Block Masonry NCCER045 NCCER Masonry ‐ Level 3 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
8723000 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating 

Technology
HBINS004 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Core 7 CAR‐PREP

8723000 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating 
Technology

HVACE001 HVAC Excellence Employment Ready ‐ Heat Pump 7 CAR‐PREP

8723000 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating 
Technology

HVACE002 HVAC Excellence EmploymentReady ‐ Air Conditioning 7 CAR‐PREP

8723000 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating 
Technology

HVACE011 HVAC Excellence Employment Ready ‐ Electrical 7 CAR‐PREP

8723000 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating 
Technology

NATEX001 Air Conditioning Service Technician 7 CAR‐PREP

8723000 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating 
Technology

NATEX002 Air Conditioning Installation Specialization 7 CAR‐PREP

8723000 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating 
Technology

NATEX003 Air to Air Heat Pump Installation Technician 7 CAR‐PREP

8723000 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating 
Technology

NCCER018 NCCER HVAC ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 7 CAR‐PREP

8723000 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating 
Technology

NCCER081 NCCER HVAC ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 7 CAR‐PREP

8725000 Drafting ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 4 CAR‐PREP
8725000 Drafting ADESK008 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Revit  4 CAR‐PREP
8725000 Drafting ADESK011 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Inventor 4 CAR‐PREP
8725000 Drafting ADESK025 Autodesk Certified Professional in Revit for Architectural Design 4 CAR‐PREP
8725000 Drafting ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 4 CAR‐PREP
8725000 Drafting AMDDA002 Certified Apprentice Drafter ‐ Architectural 4 CAR‐PREP
8725000 Drafting AMDDA003 Certified Drafter ‐ Architectural 4 CAR‐PREP
8725000 Drafting AMDDA004 Certified Drafter ‐ Mechanical 4 CAR‐PREP
8725000 Drafting AMDDA005 Certified Apprentice Drafter ‐ Mechanical 4 CAR‐PREP
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8725000 Drafting SOLID003 Certified Solidworks Associate‐Academic (CSWA‐Academic) 4 CAR‐PREP
8727200 Electricity HBINS006 HBI Pre‐Apprenticeship Certificate Training (PACT), Electrical 8 CAR‐PREP
8727200 Electricity HVACE011 HVAC Excellence Employment Ready ‐ Electrical 8 CAR‐PREP
8727200 Electricity NCCER010 NCCER Electrical ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 8 CAR‐PREP
8727200 Electricity NCCER038 NCCER Electrical ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 8 CAR‐PREP
8727200 Electricity NCCER039 NCCER Electrical ‐ Level 3 (Secondary) 8 CAR‐PREP
8727200 Electricity NCCER040 NCCER Electrical ‐ Level 4 (Secondary) 8 CAR‐PREP
8727200 Electricity SOLID004 Certified Solidworks Professional ‐ Academic (CSWP‐Academic) 8 CAR‐PREP
8730200 Telecommunications Technology SOCTE004 Broadband Premises Installer (BPI) 4 CAR‐PREP
8736000 Industrial Biotechnology CERHB001 Biotechnician Assistant 3 CAR‐PREP
8736000 Industrial Biotechnology FLFBR002 Agricultural Biotechnology Specialist Certification 3 CAR‐PREP
8771101 Journalism and Multimedia ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design

(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)
4 CAR‐PREP

8771101 Journalism and Multimedia KNOWL002 WordPress Certified Editor 4 CAR‐PREP
8771101 Journalism and Multimedia PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 4 CAR‐PREP
8771101 Journalism and Multimedia PROSO033 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Multimedia Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
8800500 Culinary Arts ACFED006 Certified Fundamentals Cook (CFC) 4 CAR‐PREP
8800500 Culinary Arts AMMSA001 Food Safety and Science Certification 4 CAR‐PREP
8800500 Culinary Arts NRAEF003 Certified Food Protection Manager (ServSafe®) 4 CAR‐PREP
8800500 Culinary Arts NRFSP001 Certified Food Safety Manager 4 CAR‐PREP
8806000 Fashion Marketing INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 3 CAR‐PREP
8806000 Fashion Marketing INTUT003 Master Entrepreneurship Certification (Requires Entrepreneurship & Small 

Business and Design for Delight)
3 CAR‐PREP

8806000 Fashion Marketing PRMIN004 PMI Project Management Ready 3 CAR‐PREP
8806000 Fashion Marketing SALES001 Salesforce Certified Administrator 3 CAR‐PREP
8812100 Entrepreneurship INTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 3 CAR‐PREP
8812100 Entrepreneurship INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 3 CAR‐PREP
8812100 Entrepreneurship INTUT003 Master Entrepreneurship Certification (Requires Entrepreneurship & Small 

Business and Design for Delight)
3 CAR‐PREP

8812100 Entrepreneurship PRMIN004 PMI Project Management Ready 3 CAR‐PREP
8812100 Entrepreneurship PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 3 CAR‐PREP
8812100 Entrepreneurship SALES001 Salesforce Certified Administrator 3 CAR‐PREP
8815100 Finance INTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 5 CAR‐PREP
8815100 Finance INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 5 CAR‐PREP
8815100 Finance INTUT004 Intuit Certified Bookkeeping Professional 5 CAR‐PREP
8815100 Finance MICRO017 MicrosoŌ Office Specialist: MicrosoŌ Office 2016 Master Specialist 

(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
5 CAR‐PREP
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8815100 Finance PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 5 CAR‐PREP
8827200 E‐Commerce Marketing PRMIN004 PMI Project Management Ready 3 CAR‐PREP
8827200 E‐Commerce Marketing PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 3 CAR‐PREP
8827200 E‐Commerce Marketing SALES001 Salesforce Certified Administrator 3 CAR‐PREP
8827400 Sport, Recreation, and Entertainment Marketing INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 4 CAR‐PREP

8827400 Sport, Recreation, and Entertainment Marketing INTUT003 Master Entrepreneurship Certification (Requires Entrepreneurship & Small 
Business and Design for Delight)

4 CAR‐PREP

8827400 Sport, Recreation, and Entertainment Marketing PRMIN004 PMI Project Management Ready 4 CAR‐PREP

8827400 Sport, Recreation, and Entertainment Marketing PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 4 CAR‐PREP

8827400 Sport, Recreation, and Entertainment Marketing SALES001 Salesforce Certified Administrator 4 CAR‐PREP

8839100 International Marketing INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 4 CAR‐PREP
8839100 International Marketing INTUT003 Master Entrepreneurship Certification (Requires Entrepreneurship & Small 

Business and Design for Delight)
4 CAR‐PREP

8839100 International Marketing PRMIN004 PMI Project Management Ready 4 CAR‐PREP
8839100  InternaƟonal MarkeƟng PROSO031  CerƟfied Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 4 CAR‐PREP
8839100 International Marketing SALES001 Salesforce Certified Administrator 4 CAR‐PREP
8848100 Customer Service Representative INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 4 CAR‐PREP
8848100 Customer Service Representative INTUT003 Master Entrepreneurship Certification (Requires Entrepreneurship & Small 

Business and Design for Delight)
4 CAR‐PREP

8848100 Customer Service Representative PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 4 CAR‐PREP
8907100 Personal Trainer NASME001 NASM Certified Personal Trainer (CPT) 4 CAR‐PREP
8909000 Principles of Teaching CPREC001 Child Development Associate (CDA) 4 CAR‐PREP
8909000 Principles of Teaching FLDOE004 Florida Teacher Certification Examinations (FTCE) ‐ Professional Education 

Test
4 CAR‐PREP

8909000 Principles of Teaching KNOWL002 WordPress Certified Editor 4 CAR‐PREP
8909000 Principles of Teaching MICRO017 MicrosoŌ Office Specialist: MicrosoŌ Office 2016 Master Specialist 

(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
4 CAR‐PREP

8909000 Principles of Teaching PRMIN004 PMI Project Management Ready 4 CAR‐PREP
8918000 Criminal Justice Operations FDMQA030 911 Public Safety Telecommunicator 4 CAR‐PREP
8918000 Criminal Justice Operations TAFLP001 Accredited Legal Professional (ALP) 4 CAR‐PREP
8918200 Introduction to Fire Fighting FLSFM005 Fire Fighter I 3 CAR‐PREP
8918200 Introduction to Fire Fighting NREMT003 Emergency Medical Responder (EMR) 3 CAR‐PREP
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9001100 Web Development ADOBE025 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Web Design
(Requires Dreamweaver and Animate or Photoshop)

7 CAR‐PREP

9001100 Web Development CERTI008 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ HTML5 Application Development 7 CAR‐PREP

9001100 Web Development CERTI011 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ HTML and CSS 7 CAR‐PREP
9001100 Web Development CERTI013 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Java 7 CAR‐PREP
9001100 Web Development COMPT018 CompTIA Tech+ 7 CAR‐PREP
9001100 Web Development KNOWL002 WordPress Certified Editor 7 CAR‐PREP
9001100 Web Development PROSO017 Certified Internet Web (CIW) JavaScript Specialist 7 CAR‐PREP
9001100 Web Development PROSO024 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Web Foundations Associate 7 CAR‐PREP
9001100 Web Development PROSO025 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Web Security Associate 7 CAR‐PREP
9001100 Web Development PROSO027 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Advanced HTML5 & CSS3 Specialist 7 CAR‐PREP
9001100 Web Development PROSO032 Certified Internet Web (CIW) User Interface Designer 7 CAR‐PREP
9001200 Computer Systems & Information Technology (CSIT) CERTI006 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) – Network Security 6 CAR‐PREP

9001200 Computer Systems & Information Technology (CSIT) CERTI007 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Networking 6 CAR‐PREP

9001200 Computer Systems & Information Technology (CSIT) CERTI014 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Cloud Computing 6 CAR‐PREP

9001200 Computer Systems & Information Technology (CSIT) CISCO026 Cisco Certified Network Associate (CCNA) 6 CAR‐PREP

9001200 Computer Systems & Information Technology (CSIT) COMPT001 CompTIA A+ 6 CAR‐PREP

9001200 Computer Systems & Information Technology (CSIT) COMPT006 CompTIA Network+ 6 CAR‐PREP

9001200 Computer Systems & Information Technology (CSIT) COMPT008 CompTIA Security+ 6 CAR‐PREP

9001300 Applied Cybersecurity CERTI006 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) – Network Security 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity CERTI007 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Networking 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity CERTI009 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Device Configuration and 

Management
5 CAR‐PREP

9001300 Applied Cybersecurity CERTI014 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Cloud Computing 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity COMPT001 CompTIA A+ 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity COMPT006 CompTIA Network+ 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity COMPT008 CompTIA Security+ 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity COMPT009 CompTIA Server+ 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity COMPT016 CompTIA Cybersecurity Analyst (CySA+) 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity COMPT018 CompTIA Tech+ 5 CAR‐PREP
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9001300 Applied Cybersecurity COMPT020 CompTIA Cloud Essentials+ 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity ICOEC010 EC‐Council Digital Forensics Essentials (DFE) 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity ICOEC011 EC‐Council Ethical Hacking Essentials (EHE) 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity ICOEC012 EC‐Council Network Defense Essentials (NDE) 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity ICOEC013 EC‐‐Council Certified Cybersecurity Technician (CCT) 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity LINPI001 Linux Essentials 010 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity MICRO123 Microsoft 365 Certified: Fundamentals 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity MICRO125 Microsoft Certified: Azure Data Fundamentals 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity MICRO126 Microsoft Certified: Azure Fundamentals 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity MICRO128 Microsoft Certified: Power Platform Fundamentals 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity OEDGP001 PCAP – Certified Associate in Python Programming 5 CAR‐PREP
9001300 Applied Cybersecurity PROSO025 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Web Security Associate 5 CAR‐PREP
9001400 Technology Support Services CERTI007 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Networking 4 CAR‐PREP
9001400 Technology Support Services CERTI009 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Device Configuration and 

Management
4 CAR‐PREP

9001400 Technology Support Services COMPT001 CompTIA A+ 4 CAR‐PREP
9001400 Technology Support Services COMPT005 CompTIA Linux+ 4 CAR‐PREP
9001400 Technology Support Services COMPT006 CompTIA Network+ 4 CAR‐PREP
9001400 Technology Support Services COMPT008 CompTIA Security+ 4 CAR‐PREP
9001400 Technology Support Services MICRO017 MicrosoŌ Office Specialist: MicrosoŌ Office 2016 Master Specialist 

(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
4 CAR‐PREP

9001500 Cloud Computing & Virtualization  CERTI007  Information Technology Specialist (ITS) –    Networking  6 CAR‐PREP
9001500 Cloud Computing & Virtualization  CERTI009  Information Technology Specialist (ITS) – Device Configuration and Manageme 6 CAR‐PREP
9001500 Cloud Computing & Virtualization COMPT020 CompTIA Cloud Essentials+ 6 CAR‐PREP
9001500 Cloud Computing & Virtualization MICRO123 Microsoft 365 Certified: Fundamentals 6 CAR‐PREP
9001500 Cloud Computing & Virtualization MICRO124 Microsoft Certified: Azure AI Fundamentals 6 CAR‐PREP
9001500 Cloud Computing & Virtualization MICRO125 Microsoft Certified: Azure Data Fundamentals 6 CAR‐PREP
9001500 Cloud Computing & Virtualization MICRO126 Microsoft Certified: Azure Fundamentals 6 CAR‐PREP
9001500 Cloud Computing & Virtualization MICRO128 Microsoft Certified: Power Platform Fundamentals 6 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology ADOBE023 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Video Design

(Requires Premiere Pro and After Effects or Photoshop)
4 CAR‐PREP

9003400 Applied Information Technology ADOBE025 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Web Design
(Requires Dreamweaver and Animate or Photoshop)

4 CAR‐PREP

9003400 Applied Information Technology CERTI003 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Databases 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology CERTI006 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) – Network Security 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology CERTI007 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Networking 4 CAR‐PREP
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9003400 Applied Information Technology CERTI009 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Device Configuration and 
Management

4 CAR‐PREP

9003400 Applied Information Technology CERTI010 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ JavaScript 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology CERTI011 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ HTML and CSS 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology CERTI012 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Python 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology CERTI014 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Cloud Computing 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology COMPT001 CompTIA A+ 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology COMPT006 CompTIA Network+ 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology COMPT018 CompTIA Tech+ 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology KNOWL002 WordPress Certified Editor 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology KNOWL003 HTML/CSS Coding Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology LINPI001 Linux Essentials 010 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology MICRO017 MicrosoŌ Office Specialist: MicrosoŌ Office 2016 Master Specialist 

(Requires Word Expert, Excel Expert, PowerPoint, and Access or Outlook)
4 CAR‐PREP

9003400 Applied Information Technology MICRO123 Microsoft 365 Certified: Fundamentals 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology MICRO125 Microsoft Certified: Azure Data Fundamentals 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology MICRO128 Microsoft Certified: Power Platform Fundamentals 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology OEDGP001 PCAP – Certified Associate in Python Programming 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology PROSO006 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Database Design Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology PROSO024 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Web Foundations Associate 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology PROSO025 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Web Security Associate 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology PROSO027 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Advanced HTML5 & CSS3 Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology PROSO030 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Data Analyst Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 4 CAR‐PREP
9003400 Applied Information Technology PROSO032 Certified Internet Web (CIW) User Interface Designer 4 CAR‐PREP
9003500 Integrated Information Technology APPLE022 Apple App Development with Swift Associate 4 CAR‐PREP
9003500 Integrated Information Technology CERTI003 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Databases 4 CAR‐PREP
9003500 Integrated Information Technology CERTI009 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Device Configuration and 

Management
4 CAR‐PREP

9003500 Integrated Information Technology CERTI011 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ HTML and CSS 4 CAR‐PREP
9003500 Integrated Information Technology CERTI012 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Python 4 CAR‐PREP
9003500 Integrated Information Technology CERTI014 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Cloud Computing 4 CAR‐PREP
9003500 Integrated Information Technology COMPT018 CompTIA Tech+ 4 CAR‐PREP
9003500 Integrated Information Technology COMPT020 CompTIA Cloud Essentials+ 4 CAR‐PREP
9003500 Integraded Information Technology ISOGR005 TOSA® WordPress Certified User – Advanced or Higher (Secondary) 4 CAR‐PREP
9003500 Integrated Information Technology KNOWL001 Python Coding Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
9003500 Integrated Information Technology LINPI001 Linux Essentials 010 4 CAR‐PREP
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9005100 Digital Media Technology ADOBE023 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Video Design
(Requires Premiere Pro and After Effects or Photoshop)

5 CAR‐PREP

9005100 Digital Media Technology ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design
(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)

5 CAR‐PREP

9005100 Digital Media Technology ADOBE025 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Web Design
(Requires Dreamweaver and Animate or Photoshop)

5 CAR‐PREP

9005100 Digital Media Technology PROSO006 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Database Design Specialist 5 CAR‐PREP
9005100 Digital Media Technology PROSO027 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Advanced HTML5 & CSS3 Specialist 5 CAR‐PREP
9007200 Java Development & Programming CERTI004 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) – Software Development 8 CAR‐PREP
9007200 Java Development & Programming CERTI013 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Java 8 CAR‐PREP
9007200 Java Development & Programming COMPT007 CompTIA Project+ 8 CAR‐PREP
9007200 Java Development & Programming ORACL004 Oracle Foundations Associate, Java 8 CAR‐PREP
9007200 Java Development & Programming PROSO006 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Database Design Specialist 8 CAR‐PREP
9007200 Java Development & Programming PROSO017 Certified Internet Web (CIW) JavaScript Specialist 8 CAR‐PREP
9007300 Database Application Development & Programming CERTI003 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Databases 8 CAR‐PREP

9007300 Database Application Development & Programming COMPT018 CompTIA Tech+ 8 CAR‐PREP

9007300 Database Application Development & Programming KNOWL001 Python Coding Specialist 8 CAR‐PREP

9007300 Database Application Development & Programming MICRO126 Microsoft Certified: Azure Fundamentals 8 CAR‐PREP

9007300 Database Application Development & Programming PROSO006 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Database Design Specialist 8 CAR‐PREP

9007300 Database Application Development & Programming PROSO017 Certified Internet Web (CIW) JavaScript Specialist 8 CAR‐PREP

9007400 .NET Application Development and Programming CERTI004 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) – Software Development 7 CAR‐PREP

9007400 .NET Application Development and Programming ORACL004 Oracle Foundations Associate, Java 7 CAR‐PREP

9007500 Web Application Development & Programming CERTI010 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ JavaScript 7 CAR‐PREP
9007500 Web Application Development & Programming CERTI011 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ HTML and CSS 7 CAR‐PREP
9007500 Web Application Development & Programming CERTI012 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Python 7 CAR‐PREP
9007500 Web Application Development & Programming KNOWL001 Python Coding Specialist 7 CAR‐PREP
9007500 Web Application Development & Programming KNOWL002 WordPress Certified Editor 7 CAR‐PREP
9007500 Web Application Development & Programming ORACL004 Oracle Foundations Associate, Java 7 CAR‐PREP
9007500 Web Application Development & Programming PROSO017 Certified Internet Web (CIW) JavaScript Specialist 7 CAR‐PREP
9007500 Web Application Development & Programming PROSO030 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Data Analyst Specialist 7 CAR‐PREP
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9007500 Web Application Development & Programming PROSO032 Certified Internet Web (CIW) User Interface Designer 7 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles ADOBE024 Adobe CerƟfied Professional in Visual Design

(Requires Photoshop and Illustrator or InDesign)
4 CAR‐PREP

9007600 Computer Science Principles APPLE021 Apple App Development with Swift Certified User 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles APPLE022 Apple App Development with Swift Associate 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles CERTI009 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Device Configuration and 

Management
4 CAR‐PREP

9007600 Computer Science Principles CERTI010 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ JavaScript 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles CERTI011 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ HTML and CSS 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles CERTI012 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Python 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles CERTI013 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Java 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles COMPT018 CompTIA Tech+ 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles KNOWL001 Python Coding Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles MICRO123 Microsoft 365 Certified: Fundamentals 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles MICRO124 Microsoft Certified: Azure AI Fundamentals 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles MICRO125 Microsoft Certified: Azure Data Fundamentals 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles OEDGP001 PCAP – Certified Associate in Python Programming 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles PROSO024 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Web Foundations Associate 4 CAR‐PREP
9007600 Computer Science Principles PROSO027 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Advanced HTML5 & CSS3 Specialist 4 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology ADESK033 Autodesk Certified Associate in CAD for Mechanical Design 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology ADESK034 Autodesk Certified Associate in CAM 2.5 Axis Milling 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology MSSCN001 MSSC Certified Production Technician (CPT) 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology NIFMS001 NIMS Machining ‐ CNC Mill Programming Setup & Operations 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology NIFMS002 NIMS Machining ‐ CNC Lathe Programming Setup & Operations 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology NIFMS008 NIMS Machining ‐ Turning I (Between Centers) 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology NIFMS010 NIMS Machining ‐  Turning I (Chucking) 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology NIFMS014 NIMS Machining  ‐ CNC Mill Operations 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology SMACA001 Industry 4.0 Controls Systems Specialist 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology SMACA002 Industry 4.0 Electrical Systems Specialist 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology SOLID003 Certified Solidworks Associate‐Academic (CSWA‐Academic) 5 CAR‐PREP
9200200 Advanced Manufacturing Technology SOLID004  Certified Solidworks Professional ‐ Academic 5 CAR‐PREP
9200500 Marketing, Management and Entrepreneurial PrincipleINTUT001 Quickbooks Certified User 4 CAR‐PREP
9200500 Marketing, Management and Entrepreneurial 

Principles
INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 4 CAR‐PREP

9200500 Marketing, Management and Entrepreneurial 
Principles

INTUT003 Master Entrepreneurship Certification (Requires Entrepreneurship & Small 
Business and Design for Delight)

4 CAR‐PREP

9200500 Marketing, Management and Entrepreneurial PrincipleINTUT004 Intuit Certified Bookkeeping Professional 4 CAR‐PREP
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9200500 Marketing, Management and Entrepreneurial 
Principles

PRMIN004 PMI Project Management Ready 4 CAR‐PREP

9200500 Marketing, Management and Entrepreneurial 
Principles

PROSO031 Certified Internet Web (CIW) Social Media Strategist 4 CAR‐PREP

9200500 Marketing, Management and Entrepreneurial 
Principles

SALES001 Salesforce Certified Administrator 4 CAR‐PREP

9202100 Machining Technology ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology MSSCN001 MSSC Certified Production Technician (CPT) 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology NIFMS001 NIMS Machining ‐ CNC Mill Programming Setup & Operations 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology NIFMS002 NIMS Machining ‐ CNC Lathe Programming Setup & Operations 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology NIFMS007 NIMS Machining ‐ Milling II 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology NIFMS008 NIMS Machining ‐ Turning I (Between Centers) 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology NIFMS010 NIMS Machining ‐  Turning I (Chucking) 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology NIFMS013 NIMS Machining Level I ‐ Drill Press I 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology NIFMS014 NIMS Machining  ‐ CNC Mill Operations 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology NIFMS017 NIMS Machining ‐ Milling I 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology NIFMS019 NIMS Machining ‐ CNC Mill II 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology NIFMS020 NIMS Machining ‐ CNC Lathe II 5 CAR‐PREP
9202100 Machining Technology SOLID003 Certified Solidworks Associate‐Academic (CSWA‐Academic) 5 CAR‐PREP
9204400 Welding Technology Fundamentals AWELD003 AWS Certified Welder ‐ FCAW Plate 5 CAR‐PREP
9204400 Welding Technology Fundamentals AWELD004 AWS Certified Welder ‐ GMAW Plate 5 CAR‐PREP
9204400 Welding Technology Fundamentals AWELD011 AWS Certified Welder ‐ SMAW Pipe 5 CAR‐PREP
9204400 Welding Technology Fundamentals AWELD012 AWS Certified Welder ‐ SMAW Plate 5 CAR‐PREP
9204400 Welding Technology Fundamentals FLFBR004 Agricultural Mechanics Specialist Certification 5 CAR‐PREP
9204400 Welding Technology Fundamentals NCCER061 NCCER Welding‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
9204400 Welding Technology Fundamentals NCCER062 NCCER Welding ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 5 CAR‐PREP
9400100 Scientific Visualization SOLID003 Certified Solidworks Associate‐Academic (CSWA‐Academic) 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways ADESK008 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Revit  5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways ADESK011 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Inventor 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways ADESK021 Autodesk Certified Professional in AutoCAD for Design and Drafting 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways ADESK024 Autodesk Certified Professional in Inventor for Mechanical Design 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways ADESK033 Autodesk Certified Associate in CAD for Mechanical Design 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways FLENG001 Engineering Core certification 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways MSSCN001 MSSC Certified Production Technician (CPT) 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways RECFN001 RECF Pre‐Engineering Certification 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways RECFN002 RECF Robotics Certification 5 TECH ED
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9400300 Engineering Pathways SOLID003 Certified Solidworks Associate‐Academic (CSWA‐Academic) 5 TECH ED
9400300 Engineering Pathways SOLID004 Certified Solidworks Professional ‐ Academic (CSWP‐Academic) 5 TECH ED
9401100 Artificial Intelligence (AI) Foundations MICRO124 Microsoft Certified: Azure AI Fundamentals 3 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics ADESK002 Autodesk Certified User ‐ AutoCAD 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics ADESK011 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Inventor 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics ADESK021 Autodesk Certified Professional in AutoCAD for Design and Drafting 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics ADESK032 Autodesk Certified User ‐ Fusion 360 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics CERTI012 Information Technology Specialist (ITS) ‐ Python 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics KNOWL001 Python Coding Specialist 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics MICRO124 Microsoft Certified: Azure AI Fundamentals 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics PRMIN004 PMI Project Management Ready 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics RECFN001 RECF Pre‐Engineering Certification 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics RECFN002 RECF Robotics Certification 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics SOLID003 Certified Solidworks Associate‐Academic (CSWA‐Academic) 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics UNITY002 Unity Certified User: Programmer 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics UNITY003 Unity Certified User: Artist 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics USINS001 Small UAS (sUAS) Safety Certification: Level 1 4 TECH ED
9410100 Applied Robotics USINS002 Visual Line of Sight System Operator (VSO) Ground 4 TECH ED
9503100 Global Logistics and Supply Chain Technology MSSCN002 MSSC Certified Logistics Technician (CLT) 4 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair FLADA001 Florida Automobile Dealers Association (FADA) Certified Technician 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE005 ASE Automobile/Light Truck Technician: Automatic Transmission/Transaxle 

(A2)
6 CAR‐PREP

9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE007 ASE Automobile/Light Truck Technician: Brakes (A5) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE008 ASE Automobile/Light Truck Technician: Electrical/Electronic Systems (A6) 6 CAR‐PREP

9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE009 ASE Automobile/Light Truck Technician: Engine Performance (A8) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE010 ASE Automobile/Light Truck Technician: Engine Repair (A1) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE011 ASE Automobile/Light Truck Technician: Heating and Air Conditioning (A7) 6 CAR‐PREP

9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE012 ASE Automobile/Light Truck Technician: Manual Drive Train and Axles (A3) 6 CAR‐PREP

9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE014 ASE Automobile/Light Truck Technician: Suspension and Steering (A4) 6 CAR‐PREP

9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE076 ASE Auto Maintenance and Light Repair (G1) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE077 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Automatic Transmission/Transaxle (AT) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE078 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Automobile Service Technology (AS) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE079 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Brakes (BR) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE080 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Electrical/Electronic Systems (EE) 6 CAR‐PREP
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9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE081 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Engine Performance (EP) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE082 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Engine Repair (ER) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE083 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Heating and Air Conditioning (AC) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE084 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Manual Drive Train and Axles (MD) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504100 Automotive Maintenance and Light Repair NIASE085 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Suspension and Steering (SS) 6 CAR‐PREP
9504200 Outboard Marine Service Technology FLADA001 Florida Automobile Dealers Association (FADA) Certified Technician 7 CAR‐PREP
9504200 Outboard Marine Service Technology INTUT002 Entrepreneurship & Small Business 7 CAR‐PREP
9504200 Outboard Marine Service Technology NIASE080 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Electrical/Electronic Systems (EE) 7 CAR‐PREP
9504200 Outboard Marine Service Technology NIASE081 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Engine Performance (EP) 7 CAR‐PREP
9504200 Outboard Marine Service Technology NIASE082 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Engine Repair (ER) 7 CAR‐PREP
9504200 Outboard Marine Service Technology YAMAH001 Yamaha Marine Maintenance Certification: Inline 7 CAR‐PREP
9504200 Outboard Marine Service Technology YAMAH002 Yamaha Marine Maintenance Certification: Mid‐Range 7 CAR‐PREP
9504200 Outboard Marine Service Technology YAMAH003 Yamaha Marine Maintenance Certification: Portable 7 CAR‐PREP
9504200 Outboard Marine Service Technology YAMAH004 Yamaha Marine Maintenance Certification: V‐Engine 7 CAR‐PREP
9504300 Avionics Systems NCATT001 Aircraft Electronics Technician (AET) 5 CAR‐PREP
9504400 Diesel Maintenance Technology NIASE016 ASE Medium/Heavy Truck Technician: Brakes (T4) 4 CAR‐PREP
9504400 Diesel Maintenance Technology NIASE020 ASE Medium/Heavy Truck Technician: Diesel Engines (T2) 4 CAR‐PREP
9504400 Diesel Maintenance Technology NIASE090 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Truck: Brakes (TB) 4 CAR‐PREP
9504400 Diesel Maintenance Technology NIASE091 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Truck: Diesel Engines (DE) 4 CAR‐PREP
9504400 Diesel Maintenance Technology NIASE092 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Truck: Electrical/Electronic Systems (TE) 4 CAR‐PREP
9504400 Diesel Maintenance Technology NIASE093 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Truck: Steering & Suspension (TS) 4 CAR‐PREP
9504400 Diesel Maintenance Technology NIASE094 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Truck: Inspection, Maintenance, and Minor Repair (IM) 4 CAR‐PREP

9505100 Unmanned Aircraft Systems (UAS) Operations USINS001 Small UAS (sUAS) Safety Certification: Level 1 4 CAR‐PREP
9505100 Unmanned Aircraft Systems (UAS) Operations USINS002 Visual Line of Sight System Operator (VSO) Ground 4 CAR‐PREP
9514000 Automotive Collision Technology NIASE017 ASE Collision Repair and Refinishing Technician: Mechanical and Electrical 

Components (B5)
6 CAR‐PREP

9514000 Automotive Collision Technology NIASE029 ASE Collision Repair and Refinishing Technician: Painting and Refinishing (B2) 6 CAR‐PREP

9514000 Automotive Collision Technology NIASE077 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Automatic Transmission/Transaxle (AT) 6 CAR‐PREP
9514000 Automotive Collision Technology NIASE079 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Brakes (BR) 6 CAR‐PREP
9514000 Automotive Collision Technology NIASE080 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Auto: Electrical/Electronic Systems (EE) 6 CAR‐PREP
9514000 Automotive Collision Technology NIASE086 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Collision: Mechanical and Electrical (ME) 6 CAR‐PREP
9514000 Automotive Collision Technology NIASE087 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Collision: Non‐structural Analysis and Damage Repair (NS) 6 CAR‐PREP

9514000 Automotive Collision Technology NIASE088 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Collision: Painting and Refinishing (PR) 6 CAR‐PREP
9514000 Automotive Collision Technology NIASE089 ASE Entry‐level ‐ Collision: Structural Analysis and Damage Repair (SR) 6 CAR‐PREP
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9540600 Aviation Maintenance General FEDAA002 FAA Aviation Maintenance Technician ‐ General 4 CAR‐PREP
9540600 Aviation Maintenance General FEDAA004 FAA Aviation Mechanic Technician ‐ Airframe 4 CAR‐PREP
9540600 Aviation Maintenance General FEDAA010 FAA Aviation Maintenance Technician ‐ Powerplant 4 CAR‐PREP
9540600 Aviation Maintenance General FEDAA013 FAA Ground School 4 CAR‐PREP
9540700 Aviation Assembly and Fabrication NCATT003 Aerospace / Aircraft Assembly (AAA) 4 CAR‐PREP
9700300 Energy Technician NCCER010 NCCER Electrical ‐ Level 1 (Secondary) 4 CAR‐PREP
9700300 Energy Technician NCCER038 NCCER Electrical ‐ Level 2 (Secondary) 4 CAR‐PREP
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